PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3993570

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL J. MITROVICH	12/08/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPILLX LLC	
Street Address:	2505 2ND AVE, #401	
City:	SEATTLE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15216800

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (208)629-0020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2086290020 X152 Email: steve@bnip.com Correspondent Name: STEPHEN NIPPER

Address Line 1: 1508 W. CAYUSE CREEK DR.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 125**

Address Line 4: MERIDIAN, IDAHO 83646

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1182-029	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN M. NIPPER	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen M. Nipper, Reg. No. 46260/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=1182-029_2015-12-08_Assignment_Mike#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039581 FRAME: 0917 503946914

ASSIGNMENT

Application Number: 62/262.744

Filing Date: 3 December 2015
Inventor: Michael J. Mitrovich

Assignee: SPILLX LLC, 2505 2nd Ave. #401, Searcle, WA 98121

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in refueling adapters (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which I have made an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, the Application Number and Filing Date for which are listed above:

And, whereas I desire to assign a one-hundred percent (100%) undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Leners Patent which may be granted therefore to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is bereby acknowledged:

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a one-hundred percent (100%) undivided interest in said Invention, said application, including any non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignce, as assignce of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect ritle in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Executed this 🔀 day of December, in the year 2015.

Michael J. Mitrovich